CRAZYPRICING ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shop No. 325, Plot No.3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085 Email: crazypricingdel@gmail.com, Website: www.crazypricingonline.com, Tel.: 011-65999967 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747

May 12, 2018

To

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)

(Formerly known as MCX Stock Exchange Limited)

4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai - 400098

Security/Script Code: CRAZYPR

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Newspaper advertisement of notice of 01/2018-2019 board meeting scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 23rd day of May, 2018 at 04:00 P.M.

With reference to the Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations, if any, of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement published in English language national daily newspaper circulating in the whole or substantially whole of India i.e. "FINANCIAL EXPRESS" and Hindi newspaper i.e. "JANSATTA" on May 12, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours truly

For Crazypricing Online Services Limited

NEW DELHI

Kiran Mittal Director

DIN: 00749457

Encl. Copy of Newspaper Advertisement

ECONOMY

CORRIGENDUM

JK Agri Genetics Limited - Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2018 published in this newspaper on 08.05.2018, the place at the bottom of the publication shall be read as "New Delhi" instead of Hyderabad.

DIGIAM

DIGJAM Limited CIN: L17123GJ2015PLC083569 Regd. Office: Aerodrome Road, Jamnagar 361 006 (Gujarat) Tel.: 91-288-2712972; Fax: 91-288-2712991 Email: cosec@digjam.co.in Website: www.digjam.co.in

NOTICE

The Board of Directors of the Company will meet on May 24, 2018 to consider, inter alia, the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the year ended-March 31, 2018 pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For further details, please refer to Company's website www.digjam.co.in and the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.seindia.com.

Sated: May 11, 2018

Jatin Jain Company Secretary

CRAZYPRICING ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED Regd. Off: Shop No.325, Plot No., 3, Aggarwa

d. Off: Snop No.22, Fol. Way. Page. Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Dellhi-110085 Email id: crazypińcingodi@gmail.com, Website: www.crazypińcingonline.com Ph No: 011-65999967 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747

NOTICE

-/ p

pı

01:

əL

pJ

6u

(t), M.

pir

pu

AN UI

46

.911

per

рĢ

Jay

LKS

бu

LIA 461 NOTICE

NOTICE

NOTICE

AT 8.29 read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of the Board of Directors of Crazypricing Online Services Limited, is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, May 23, 2018 at 04:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company Circipated at Shop No. 275 Plot No. 3. ZU16 at U4:U0 P.M. at the registered office of the Company situated at Shop No. 325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085, inter-alia, to Consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2018.

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading window shall remain closed from Wednesday, May 16, 2018 remain closed from vednesday, May 16, 2016 to Friday, May 25, 2018 (both days Inclusive) for the Promoters, Directors, Designated Employees of the Company and all persons covered under the Regulation and it shall Re-open for trading on Saturday, May 26, 2018.

For Further details visit the website of the Company i.e. (www.crazypricingonline.com) and website of the stock Exchange(s) where the securities of the company are listed i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited at (www.mesi.in)

sei.in).

For and on behalf of the Board

Crazypricing Online Services Limited

Sd/-

Kiran Mittal Place: New Delhi Date: 11.05.2018 (Director) DIN: 00749457

EAST COAST RAILWAY

ENGINEERING WORKS 1. Tender Notice No. eT-West-WAT-

1. Iender Notice No. e1-West-WAI-03-2018, Date: 01.05.2018

Name of the work: [CIVIL ZONAL WORKS
IN THE SECTION BETWEEN MALLIGURA
(EX) 70 SILAKJHORI (IN) FOR THE
PERIOD ENDING 30.06.2019 UNDER THE
JURISDICTION OF ASSIST

Approx cost of the work: ₹1,13,68,445/-,
EMD: ₹2,06,850/-, Cost of Tender
Document: ₹5,900/-, Completion Period of
the work: Period Ending 30.06.2019.
2. Tender Notice No. eT-West-WAT-

2. Tender Notice No. 81-West-WAT04-2018, Date: 01.05.2018
Name of the work: CIVIL ZONAL WORKS IN
THE SECTION BETWEEN SILAKJHORI (EX)
TO KIRANDUL (IN) FOR THE PERIOD

JINDAL DRILLING & INDU TO charges nominal

CIN: L27201MH1983F

Regd. Off.: Pipe Nagar, Village- Sukeli, N.H. Distt. Raigad - 402126, Maharashtra; Ws). It has also sug-

Distr. Haigad - 402126, Manarashtra; VS). It has also sug-E-mail: secretarial@jindaldrilling.in; at green licence NOTICE Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regul Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation/ehicles, not just Regulations, 2015 that a Board meeting of the held on Thursday 24th May 2018 to co.

be held on Thursday, 24th May, 2018 to conge benefits of the Financial Results of the Company for the quality toll free and 2018 and to recommend dividend for the ye like toll free and

other Agenda Items.

The said notice is also available on the webs com and the Stock exchanges i.e www.bsein re requests under

Gurugram 11th May, 2018

JINDArt of this plan. We ested the governeep RTO/registra-TCI FINANCE unes only nominal for

Regd. Office: Plot No. 20, Survey Now. Also, we have Hyderabad - 500 081 Telangan green plates to be Ph.: 040-7120 4284 | Fax: 040-2311 | for all delivery www.tcifl.in | CIN: L65910TG1973PLC0

NOTICE Notice is hereby given pursuant provisions of regulation 29 & 47

SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors Company will be held on Monday 28, 2018 inter alia to consider DL 1995GOI074649 approve the Audited Financial Res the Company for the quarter and the 2018

ended March 31, 2018.

A copy of this Notice is also being p (₹ In Lacs) on the website of the Com Previous at www.tcifl.in and as well olear websites of the Stock Exchangded www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia018 Year ended March 31, 2017 For TCI FINANCE LI (Audited) 8310.53 Sd/- LAKSHMI SH.52 Date: 10.05.2018 (Company Sec 1605.66

(4211.29) MIDLAND SERVICES LIMI 14) CIN: 17440DL1985PLC020648
Regd. Office – 103, Vishal Tower, Dis
Center, Janakpuri New Delhi – 110(-48)
Website: www.midlandservicestkd.c
Email: midland2014@hotmail.cor
Landline: +91-11-41076611
48) (3116.77)

(3116.77)Notice Notice is hereby given that purs 5.77
Regulation 47 of the SEBI (8.12 7935.77 17508.12 Obligations and Disclosure Require 00) (9097.52)Regulations 2015, 1st meeting Board of Directors of the Comp. 1st Standard 16346.36 45184.62 2.76 at the registered office of the compar Consider and take on red alia to the fourth quarter and financial (60) (3.93)(1.22).44) nded on March 31, 2018.

Further details of this notice available on website of the costock Exchanges under http://www.midlandservicesltd.cl, 2015. The full format of ouncements.htm and Stock Exwww.bseindja.com) and website: www.msei.in

For Midland Services of the SEBI (Listing and ave been made to BSE

Company Se or IFCI Factors Limited Privank Place: New Delhi Date: 11.05.2018

COAST RAIL EAST Notice No. eT-East-WAT- 13

Date: 10.05.2018 Name of the work: PRO

Bikash Kanti Roy Managing Director DIN: 02171876

vehicles, and not only fleets," said Sohinder Gill, director corporate affairs, SMEV. Gill is also the CEO of Hero Electric. He added that green licence plate is a welcome step, and if planned and executed properly, will support EVs.

While a notification on the matter is expected in a week, Union Minister for Road Transport and Highways early this week said the government has approved unique licence plates for EVs to promote their use. He said private EVs will bear green licence plates with numbers in white fonts and taxis in yellow.

The government is also believed to be asking taxi aggregators to have a percentage of their fleet as EVs. It is also contemplating on permitting youth in the age group of 16-18 years to ride gear-less e-scooters. Currently, the youth in the said age group are granted licence for below 50cc gear-less scooters under the Motor Vehicles Act.

At present, there are four kinds of licence plates in the country - white plates with numbers in black font for private cars, yellow plates with fonts in black for commercial vehicles/taxis, black plates with yellow font letters for self-driven rental vehicles and blue plates with white font letters for embassies and high commissions.

Defence vehicles have a different registration system given by the defence ministry, while vehicles of the President and governors carry red licence plates with the national emblem.

According to the SMEV, electric vehicles make less than 1% of the total vehicle sales in the country, but has potential to grow to more than 5% in few years. In 2017-18, 24 million vehicles . were sold in the country.

Procurement of wheat at nearly 31 MT exceeds last year's level

पारित किये जायेंगे एवं लाभांश पर विचार किया जायेगा, यदि हो । उक्त सूचना कम्पनी की उपरोक्त वेबसाईट से भी प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

(आर. श्रीनिवासन) स्थान : नई दिल्ली कंपनी सचिव F-4034 : 09.05.2018

CRAZYPRICING ONLINE SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Off: Shop No.325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Dellhi-110085 Email id: crazypricingdel@gmail.com, Website: www.crazypricingonline.com Ph No: 011-65999967 CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018747 NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 & 29 read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, meeting of the Board of Directors of Crazypricing Online Services Limited, is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, May 23, 2018 at 04:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company situated at Shop No. 325, Plot No. 3, Aggarwal Plaza, DDA Community Center, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi- 110085, inter-alia, to Consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2018.

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading window shall remain closed from Wednesday, May 16, 2018 remain closed from Wednesday, May 16, 2016 to Friday, May 25, 2018 (bith days Inclusive) for the Promoters, Directors, Designated Employees of the Company and all persons covered under the Regulation and it shall Re-open for trading on Saturday, May 26, 2018.

For Further details visit the website of the Companyi.e. (www.crazypricingonline.com) and website of the stock Exchange(s) where the securities of the company are listed i.e. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited at (www.msei.in).

For and on behalf of the Board Crazypricing Online Services Limited

Kiran Mittal Place: New Delhi DIN: 00749457 Date: 11.05.2018

फार्म नं० आईएनसी-26 [कंपनी (निगमन) विनियमन, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुपालन में]

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय का एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में स्थानांतरण को लेकर समाचार-पत्र में प्रकाशित किए जाने वाले विज्ञापन समक्ष केंद्र सरकार, क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र,

राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 13 की उपधारा (4)

तथा कंपनी (निगमन) विनियमन, 2014 के नियम 30 के उपनियम (5) की धारा (अ) के मामले में

लीसा एम्ब्रॉइडरी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय : सी-4/7, सेक्टर-6, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली, आवेदक दिल्ली 110085 भारत

सर्वसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि 3 अप्रैल, 2018 को आयोजित विशेष आमसभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरॅंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन में परिवर्तन के पुष्टीकरण हेतु कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के तहत कंपनी केंद्र सरकार को एक आवेदन दाखिल करेगी ताकि कंपनी को अपने पंजीकृत कार्यालय का स्थानांतरण 'सब्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली'' से "गुजरात राज्य" में करने का अधिकार प्राप्त हो जाए।

यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित स्थानांतरण से प्रभावित हों, तो वह हलफनामे में विरोध के आधार व प्रभावित होने वाले अपने/ अपनी हित की प्रकृति का जिक्र कर अपने/ अपनी आपत्ति इस सूचना की प्रकाशन तिथि से 14 (चौदह दिनों) के भीतर निवेशक शिकायत फार्म भरकर एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर प्रेषित करें अथवा क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, कारपोरेट मामले का मंत्रालय, चौथा तल, आईएफसीआई टावर, 61, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 के पते पर दाखिल करें अथवा पंजीकृत डाक से उनके पास पहुंच जाए तथा उसकी एक प्रति आवेदक कंपनी को भी उसके उपर्युक्त उल्लिखित पंजीकृत कार्यालय में भिजवाएं।

वास्ते तथा आवेदक की ओर से लीसा एम्ब्रॉइडरी प्राइवेट लिमिटेड सज्जन रामपुरिया स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 12.05.2018 निदेशक: 02878636

प्रमाचकृत आधकार। हाने क नात तथा प्रांतनूति हत (प्रवतन) ननवन २००८ क ानवन ५ क तार पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए कर्जदार मैसर्स प्राईम इंडस्ट्रीज, पताः डी—140, भूतल, अजय एनक्लेव, तिहाड़ विहार कॉलोनी, तिलक नगर, नई दिल्ली—110018, संजीव वर्मा द्वारा निवासी : के एफ—111, कवी नगर, गाजियाबाद -201001, <u>और: 2</u> और 2ए, हनुमान जूट मिल कंपाजंड, पटेल नगर, गाजियाबाद — 201001, <u>और:</u> 140, राज नगर, नस्म बाजार, गाजियाबाद— 201001 को दिनांक 08.08.2016 को मांग नोटिस जारी किया था, जिसमें मांग नोटिस में बकाया राशि रू. 3,46,39,472.00 (रु. तीन करोड छियालिस लाख उनतालीस हजार चार सौ बहत्तर मात्र) और दिनांक 31.07.2016 तक उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अन्दर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था। कर्जदार(रों) / सह कर्जदार(रों) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) / गारंटर(रों) उक्त राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं इसलिये एतद्द्वारा कर्जदार(रों) / सह कर्जदार(रों) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) / गारंटर(रों) तथा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमों के नियम 9 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4), के अधीन उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का इस्तेमाल करते हुए इसमें नीचे वर्णित सम्पत्ति का कब्जा दिनांक 07.05.2018 को ले लिया है। कर्जदार(रों) / सह 'कर्जदार(रों) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) / गारंटर(रों) को विशेष रूप से और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे निम्न सम्पत्ति के साथ लेन-देन न करें तथा सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ के प्रभार वास्ते देय बकाया राशि रु. 4,30,57,818.00 (रु. चार करोड तीस लाख सत्तावन हजार आठ सौ अहारह मात्र) दिनांक 30.04.2018 तक ब्याज और लागत इत्यादि सहित के अधीन होगा। कर्जदार(रों) / सह कर्जदार(रों) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) / गारंटर(रों) का ध्यान एक्ट की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8), के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध

समय सीमा की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है। अचल सम्पत्ति का विवरण

सम्पत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि फ्लैट नं. डी—140, द्वितीय तल, अजय एनक्लेव, तिहार विहार कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली—110018 (छत के अधिकार के) क्षेत्रफल 200 वर्ग गज, यह सम्पत्ति श्री संजीव वर्मा के नाम पर है। चौहद्दी : उत्तर में – प्लॉट नं. डी–141, दक्षिण में – डी—139, पूरब में — 36फीट चौडी रोड, पश्चिम में — 15फीट लेन

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, ओरियन्टल बैंक ऑफ कॉमर्स स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक : 07.05.2018

> समक्षा राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण चंडीगढ बेंच, चंडीगढ सीए (सीएए) सं0. 22/सीएचडी/एचआएवाई/2017 सम्बं धात

(सीएए) स्0. 07 / सीएचडी / एचआरवाई / 2018 कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 के मामलों में और

निम्न के मामलें में: कंपनी अभिनियम, 2013 की घारा 230 से 232 के मामलों में अर्थ

के बीच विलय के मामलें में: इंडीयू एग्जाम्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

आवेदक सं0 1 / हस्तांतरणकर्त्ता कंपनी सं0 1 और आवेदक सं0 2 / हस्तांतरणकर्त्ता कंपनी सं0 2 नेट ईडीयू लर्न प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और

आवेदक सं0 3 / हस्तांतरणकर्त्ता कंपनी सं0 3 प्लेनेट ईडीयू सर्व प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और आवेदक सं0 4 / हस्तांतरणकर्त्ता कंपनी सं0 4 प्लेनेट ईडीयू टेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

और आवेदक सं0 5 / हस्तांतरणकर्त्ता कंपनी सं0 5 प्लेनेट ईडीयू गुप (ई) प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के साथ ... आवेदक सं0 6 / हस्तांतरी कंपनी सं0 6 प्लेनेट ईडीयू नेटवर्क प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

उनके संबंधित शेयरधारकों और लेनदारों

-

याचिका की सूचना

ध्यान रहे कि एक याचिका जो कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 230 व 232 और अन्य लागू प्रावधानी के ध्यान रहे कि एक यांचिका जो कपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230 व 232 और अन्य लागू प्राक्धानों के अंतर्गत प्लेनेट ईडीयू एग्जाम्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, प्लेनेट ईडीयू एग्जाम्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, प्लेनेट ईडीयू एग्जाम्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, प्लेनेट ईडीयू अर्च प्राइवेट लिमिटेड को प्लेनेट ईडीयू अर्च प्राइवेट लिमिटेड को प्लेनेट ईडीयू अर्च होति होते हुए होनेट वर्ड प्राइवेट लिमिटेड और उनके संबंधित शेयरधारकों और लेनदारों के बीच समामेलन की योजना की स्वीकृति के लिए चंडीमड में माननीय राष्ट्रीय कंपनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण, चंडीमड के समक्ष उपरोक्त "याधिकाकर्ता कंपनियों" हारा 07 मार्च, 2018 को अपने सलाइकार के माध्यम से प्रसुत्त किया गया था और उक्त याधिका को चंडीमड में माननीय राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी कानून न्यायाधिकरण, चंडीमड के समक्ष 05 जून, 2018 को 10:30 बजे अथवा उसके तुरंत बाद निष्टियत की गई है। पांच याधिकाकर्ता कंपनियों 1, 2, 3, 4 और 6 का पंजीकृत कार्यालय तीसरी मंजिल, पार्क सेन्ट्र, एनएव छ, सेक्टर 30 गुरुवान एवंडार 12020 में है और याधिकाकर्ता कंपनी, 5 का पंजीकृत कार्यालय 101, पहली मंजिल, ग्रीनवुड प्लाजा, ग्रीनवुड सिटी, गुरुवाम-122002 में है। गुरूग्राम-122002 में है।

उक्त आवेदन का समर्थन अथवा विरोध करने को इच्छुक कोई व्यक्ति अपना/अपनी हंस्ताक्षरित अथवा अपना/अपनी अधिवक्ता द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित अपना/अपनी इरादे की सूचना अपना/अपनी पूर्ण नाम व पते के साथ संबंधित ब्रेंच और याविकाकता के अधिवक्ता के पास उसके अधोलिखित पते पर मिजवाएं, जो आवेदक साथ संबाधत बुंब आर या।चकाकता क आधवक्ता क पास उसके अधोतिस्वित पत पर मिजवाएं, जो आवेदक के अधिवक्ता के पास आवेदन की सुनवाई को नियत तिथि से 2 (दो) दिन पहले तक पहुंच जाना चाहिए। आवेदन का विरोध करने को इच्छुक कोई भी व्यक्ति उक्त सूचना के साथ विरोध का आधार अध्यव आवेदन का विरोध करने में प्रयुक्त अपने इरादे के हलफनामें की प्रति प्रस्तुत करें। आवेदन की प्रति चाहने वाले किसी भी व्यक्ति को निर्धारित शुक्क का भुगतान करने पर याधिकाकर्ता के अधिवक्ता की ओर से प्रदान किया जाएगा।

कानव देव शर्मा याचिकाकर्ता कंपनियों के लिए अधिवक्ता देव एंड देव एडवोकेटस एंड सॉलिसिटसं

जी-35, किंग्स मॉल, प्लॉट नं0. 1बी1, दिवन डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर,

सेक्टर-10, रोहिणी, नई दिल्ली - 110085 फोन: +91 11 - 66373703 स्थानः नई दिल्ली र् ई-मेलः devanddev@outlook.com विधि: 11 मई, 2018

उस सम्पत्ति से किसी प्रकार का लेन-देन

उधारकर्ताओं को अधिनियम की धारा निर्धारित समय के अन्दर अवमुक्त करा

खातेदार का नाम व शाखा सं.

ऋणिः मेसर्स श्री राम ट्रेडर्स 1. एण्ड इरेक्टर्स (प्रोप. श्री कुशल त्रिपाठी) टाण्डा रोड पटेल नगर तहसील अकबरपुर जिला-अम्बेडकर नगर। जमानतकर्ताः श्री विजय कुमार त्रिपाठी पुत्र स्व. अम्बिका प्रसाद पताः मकान नं 145, पटेल नगर, टाण्डा रोड,जिला-अम्बेडकर नगर। शाखाः अकबरपुर

दिनांक 07.05.2018 स्थानः अकबरपु



डी-1, भू तल, श्री

काजा स

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभ अंतर्गत कॉर्पोरेशन बैंक, विवेक विहार, र के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13 (12) जारी कर ऋणधारक मै. एनडीटी ट्रेड हाउ निधि दिनेश तँवर एवं गारन्टरों, श्री विजय तँवर को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि लाख अस्सी हजार नौ सौ अड़तीस एवं पै ऋणंधारक इस राशि को वापस लौटाने दिनांक 8 मई, 2018 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी न 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों विशेष रूप से ऋणधारकों तथा आम जन इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यव पैसे बानवे मात्र) तथा उस पर अन्य चार्ज ऋणधारक का ध्यान प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्ति धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट

ऋणधारकों तथा गारन्टरों का

ऋणधारकः मै. एनडीटी ट्रेंड हाउस प्रा.लि., का उद्योग विहार, फेज-5, गुड़गांव-122016, हरि साथ ही: ई-206-207, यूजीएफ सुशांत शॉ लोक-1, गुड़गांव, हरियाणा।

फैक्ट्री का पताः औद्योगिक प्लॉट नं. 35, ग्र होडल, जिला पलवल, हरियाणा निदेशकों द्वारा क) श्री विजय पाल, पुत्र श्री रघुनाथ, निव पलवल, हरियाणा

ख) श्री जीतेन्द्र सिंह फोगट, पुत्र श्री बुध र्ी एमसीएफ-186, संजय कॉलोनी, मथुरा रोड, ब ग) श्रीमती निधि दिनेश तँवर, निवासी 333-ए, ए, सुशांत लोक-1, गुड़गांव, हरियांणा गारन्टर्सः

क) श्री विजय पाल, पुत्र श्री रघुनाथ, निव पलवल, हरियाणा

ख) श्री जीतेन्द्र, सिंह फोगट, पुत्र श्री बुध रि एमसीएफ-186, संजय कॉलोनी, मथुरा रोूड, ब ग) श्रीमती निधि दिनेश तेंवर, निवासी 333-ए, ए, सुशांत लोक-1, गुड़गांव, हरियाणा

घ) श्रीमती ज्ञानवती, पत्नी श्री विजय पाल, पलवल, हरियाणा

ड.) श्री दिनेश कुमार तँवर, पुत्र श्री विजय पार प्रतम तल, ब्लॉक-ए, सुशांत लोक-1, गुड़गांव

तिथि: 08.05.2018 स्थानः विवेक विहार, दिल्ली